
By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have saved the Authority approx. £1.80 in printing costs

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

AGENDA
Committee LICENSING COMMITTEE

Date and Time 
of Meeting

TUESDAY, 7 AUGUST 2018, 10.00 AM

Venue COMMITTEE ROOM 1 - COUNTY HALL

Membership Councillor Mackie (Chair)
Councillors Murphy, Davies, Ford, Goddard, Jacobsen, Lancaster, 
Sattar, Taylor, Williams and Wood

1  Apologies for Absence  

To receive apologies for absence.

2  Declarations of Interest  

To be made at the start of the agenda item in question, in accordance with the 
Members’ Code of Conduct.

3  Statement of Gambling Licensing Policy  (Pages 3 - 62)

4  Urgent Items (if any)  

Davina Fiore
Director Governance & Legal Services
Date:  Wednesday, 1 August 2018
Contact:  Graham Porter, 
02920 873401, g.porter@cardiff.gov.uk



This page is intentionally left blank



CITY OF CARDIFF COUNCIL Agenda No.
CYNGOR DINAS CAERDYDD

LICENSING COMMITTEE:  3 July 2018

Report of the Head of Shared Regulatory Services

REVIEW OF STATEMENT OF GAMBLING LICENSING POLICY

1. Background

1.1 Under the Gambling Act 2005 every Licensing Authority has to publish a 
Statement of Gambling Licensing Policy which sets out the principles that it 
proposes to apply in exercising its functions under the Act. The statement must be 
determined for a three year period in consultation with:

 The Chief Officer of Police
 One or more persons who appear to the Authority to represent the interests 

of persons carrying on gambling businesses in the Authority’s area
 One or more persons who appear to the Authority to represent the interests 

of persons who are likely to be affected by the exercise of the Authority’s 
functions under the Gambling Act 2005

1.2 A Statement of Gambling Licensing Policy was adopted and published in January 
2016. Gambling regulation is shared between licensing authorities and the 
Gambling Commission. The Gambling 

Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR TRWYDDEDU

DYDD MAWRTH, 7 AWST 2018

Yn 
bressenol:

Cynghorydd Mackie(Cadeirydd)

Cynghorwyr Murphy, Goddard, Jacobsen, Lancaster, Taylor, 
Williams a/ac Wood

1 :   YMDDIHEURIADAU AM ABSENOLDEB 

Derbyniwyd ymddiheuriadau gan y Cynghorwyr Davies a Ford.

2 :   DATGAN BUDDIANNAU 

Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau o fuddiannau.

3 :   DATGANIAD O’R POLISI TRWYDDED GAMBLO. 

Dan Ddeddf Trwyddedu 2005 mae gofyn i’r awdurdod gyhoeddi Polisi Trwyddedu 
Datganiad Gamblo sy’n nodi’r egwyddorion y mae’n cynnig eu defnyddio wrth arfer ei 
swyddogaethau dan y ddeddf.   Pennir y Datganiad am gyfnod tair blynedd. 

Mabwysiadwyd y Polisi Trwyddedu Datganiad Gamblo yn Ionawr 2016.  Derbyniodd 
aelodau adroddiad a gofynnwyd iddynt ystyried cymeradwyo Polisi Trwyddedu 
Datganiad Gamblo drafft ar gyfer ymgynghoriad ehangach gyda’r cyrff ymgynghorol a 
nodir yn adran 1.1 o’r adroddiad. 

Dywedodd swyddogion bod nifer o ddiwygiadau bach i’r polisi, mae’r manylion yn 
adran 2.1 o’r adroddiad. 

DATRYSWYD – Dylai’r Polisi Trwyddedu Datganiad Gamblo gael ei gymeradwyo am 
ymgynghoriad pellach â’r cyrff hynny a nodir ym mharagraff 1.1. o’r adroddiad.  

4 :   EITEMAU BRYS (OS OES RHAI) 

Ni chyflwynwyd unrhyw eitemau brys.

Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 10.15 am


